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SCHEDULE.
NorTH AUCKLAND LaAND DisTRICT.—CROWN LAND.

Seorion 20, Block II, Rangaunu Survey District: Area,
25 acres.

Section 11, Block ViI, Ruakaka Survey District: Area,

49 acres.

As witness the hand of His Excellency the Governor-
General, this 19th day of November, 1920.

D. H. GUTHRIE, Minister of Lands.

Authorizing the Exchange of Settlement Land in the Canterbury
Land District for other Land.

—_— |

JELLICOE, Governor-General.

WHEREAS by section seventy-two of the Land for
Settlements Act, 1908, it is enacted that the Go-
vernor-General may from time to time exchange any settle-
ment land for any other land, and may on such exchange
pay or receive any sum by way of equality of exchange :

d whereas, in the opinion of the Governor-General, it
is expedient to exchange the settlement land described in
Part I of the Schedule hereto for the land described in Part
II of the said Schedule, and the owner of the land described
in the second part of the said Schedule has agreed to such
exchange :

Now, therefore, I, John Rushworth, Viscount Jellicoe,
Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, in
pursuance and exercise of the powers and authorities con-
ferred upon me by the said section seventy-two, do hereby
authorize the exchange of the settlement land described in
Part I of the Schedule hereto for the land described in Part
1II of the said Schedule.

SCHEDULE.

Parr L
ALL that area in the Canterbury Land District, containing by
admeasurement 2 roods, more or less, and being Reserve 4043,
Isleworth Settlement, Block X1V, Hinds Survey District.
Bounded towards the north-east by Section 12 of the said
settlement, 250-5 links ; towards the south-east by Poplar
Road, 200 links; and towards the south-west and north-
west by Section 11 of the said settlement, 250-5 and 200 links
respectively.

Part 1L

All that area in the Canterbury Land District, containing

by admeasurement 2 roods, more or less, and being Lot 3
on deposited plan 4204, part of Section 16871, Block X,
Hinds Survey District. Bounded towards the north by a
public road, 250 links; and towards the east, south, and
west by other part of the said Section 16871, 200, 250, and
200 links respectively. -

As witness the hand of His Excellency the Governor-
General, this 18th day of November, 1920.

D. H. GUTHRIE, Minister of Lands.

Authorizing the Kaitieke County Council to sell Timber upon
' County Roads in the Kaitieke County.

JELLICOE, Governor-General.

N pursuance and exercise of the power and authority

vested in me by scction one hundred and twenty-three

of the Public Works Act, 1908, I, John Rushworth, Viscount

Jellicoe, Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand,

do hereby authorize the Kaitieke County Council to sell or

contract to sell and remove timber upon county roads in the
Kaitieke County.

As witness the hand of His Excellency the Governor-

General, this 18th day of November, 19 )
J. G. COATES, Minister of Public Works.

Sittings of the Supreme Court, 1921.

E, five of the Judges of the Supreme Court of New

Zea!and, in pursuance of the powers vested in us

by the Judicature Act, 1908, hereby make the following

rules respecting the p]aces and times for holding sittings of

the Supreme Court and sittings in Chambers, in the several
judicial districts for the year 1921 :—

NORTHERN JUDICIAL DISTRIOT.

Sittings for the trial of civil actions and of causes under
the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act, 1908, will be held
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at the Supreme Court House, AUCKLAND, to commence on
the following days, at 10.30 a.m. :—

Monday, 14th February.

Monday, 9th May.

Monday, 1st August.

Monday, 7th November.

Sittings for the trial of criminal cases will be held at the
Supreme Court House, AUCKLAND, to commence on the
following days, at 11 a.m.:—

Monday, 7th February.
Monday, 16th May.
Monday, 18th August.
Monday, 14th November.

HAMILTON JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act,
1908, will be held at the Supreme Court House, HaMILTON,
to commence on the following days, at 11 a.m. :—

Tuesday, 8th March.
Tuesday, 14th June.
Tuesday, 6th September.
Tuesday, 6th December.

TARANAKI JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act,
1908, will be held at the Courthouse, NEw PLymMOUTH, to
commence on the following days, at 11 a.m.:—

Tuesday, 8th February.
Tuesday, 10th May.
Tuesday, 16th August.
Thursday, 1st December.

GISBORNE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act, 1908,
will be held at the Courthouse, GISBORNE, to commence on
the following days, at 11 a.m. :—

Monday, 14th March.
Monday, 13th June.
Monday, 29th August.
Monday, 5th December.

WaNGANUI JUDICIAL DisTrICT.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act, 1908,
will be held at the Supreme Court House, WaNeanvl, to
commence on the following days, at 11 a.m. :—

Wednesday, 9th February.
Tuesday, 24th May.
Tuesday, 231d August.
Tuesday, 22nd November.

WELLINGTON JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

Sittings for the trial of criminal cases will be held at the
Supreme Court House, WELLINGTON, to commence on the
following days, at 11 a.m.:—

Tuesday, 1st February.
Monday, 9th May.
Monday, 1st August.
Monday, 31st October.

Sittings for the trial of civil actions and of causes under
the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act, 1908, will be held
at the Supreme Court House, WELLINGTON, to commence
on the following days, at 11 a.m. :—

Monday, 7th February.
Monday, 16th May.
Monday, 8th August.
Monday, 7th November.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act, 1908,
will be held at the Supreme Court House, PALMERSTON NORTH,
to commence on the following days, at 11 a.m. :—

Tuesday, 15th February.
Tuesday, 10th May.
Tuesday, 9th August.
Tuesday, 8th November.

Sittings for the trial of criminal and civil cases, and of
causes under the Divorce and Matrimonial Causes Act, 1908.
will be held at the Supreme Court House, NAPIEB., to com-
mence on the following days, at 11 a.m. :—

Tuesday, 1st March.
Tuesday, 7th June.
Tuesday, 23rd August.
Wednesday, 16th November.




